

FIR no. 346/14
State Vs. Rahul @ Shattewala
PS : Uttam Nagar
New Case no. 56955/16

03.08.2017

Present : Ld. Addl. PP Sh. Ajit Kumar Srivastava for the State.

All accused are produced from JC except accused Rahul.

Sh. Praxnna, Id. counsel for accused Gajjan and Narendra.

Sh. Surinder Mual, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Rahul
Sattewala, Vinod & Ravi.

Ct. Diwan is present but discharged unexamined today as Court is busy in recording evidence in murder case bearing FIR no. 671/15, PS Patel Nagar, which will take considerable time and after lunch at 3:30PM I have to go for training on Juvenile Justice Act.

The report on the summons of Dr. Ritu received that she has left the country and is residing in USA. Let medical superintendent of DDU Hospital to depute a competent person who can identify the signature and handwriting of Dr. Ritu for deposing to prove MLC. No other witness is present today.

Be put up for PE on 12.09.2017 & 13.09.2017. Witnesses be summoned accordingly.

(Jagdish Kumar)
ASJ-02,West/THC/Delhi
03.08.2017