

FIR no. 346/14
State Vs. Rahul @ Shattewala
PS : Uttam Nagar
New Case no. 56955/16

12.09.2017

File taken up after lunch at 2:25 PM.

Present : Ld. Addl. PP Sh. Ajit Kumar Srivastava for the State.

All the accused are produced from JC.

Sh. G. L. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Ankit @ Rohit
@ Tilu.

Summons were issued to Dr. Ritu through MS concerned and it was also directed that any doctor who can identify the handwriting or signature of Dr. Ritu be deputed to depose in place of Dr. Ritu as Dr. Ritu is out of country being residing in USA.

Notice has been received by the M.S. DDU Hospital but no witness has been deputed. Let a notice be issued to the Medical Superintendent DDU Hospital to explain the circumstances why doctor has not been deputed to depose or prove the MLC no. 3746/2014 dated 06.04.2014. Meanwhile, fresh notice be issued to the M.S. with direction to depute any competent doctor who can identify the signature of Dr. Ritu and her hand writing.

Summons to witness SI Nahar Singh has also been served but report received that he has to appear in the Court of Ms. Ravinder Bedi, Ld. ASJ, Karkardooma Courts for evidence. However, it is a known fact that Ms. Ravinder Bedi has vacated the Court and proceeded on deputation and that court is vacant presently. Let a report be called from the SHO concerned regarding the departure entry as well as arrival entry of SI Nahar Singh at the PS. Copy be sent to SHO concerned.

Dr. O.P. Thakur also served but he has not appeared. An exemption request received on his behalf. Dr. O.P. Thakur is exempted from his personal appearance for today in view of the facts stated for exemption.

Ct. Diwan also served but he has not appeared. Let bailable warrant in the sum of Rs. 2,000/- be issued against the Ct. Diwan returnable on 13.09.2017.

(Jagdish Kumar)
ASJ-02,West/THC/Delhi
12.09.2017

FIR no. 346/14
State Vs. Rahul @ Shattewala
PS : Uttam Nagar
New Case no. 56955/16

12.09.2017

At 2:35 PM

At this Stage, Dr. Nishu Dhawan has appeared. She is apprised about the next date of hearing. Copy of order be given dasti to her.

(Jagdish Kumar)
ASJ-02,West/THC/Delhi
12.09.2017