

FIR No.346/14
PS : Uttam Nagar
State Vs. Rahul

09.10.2018

Present : Ld. Addl. PP Sh R.S. Mangal Murti , for State.
Accused Samsuddin @ Samshoo is produced from JC
(But on bail in this case).
Sh Abhijeet, LAC for the accused Rajiv.
Ms Prasana, counsel for accused Gajender and Narender.
Sh Vinit Jain, counsel for Rahul, Vinod and Ravi.
Accused Goldy is present.
Accused Ankit is present.
Sh. A.S Rajput, Ld counsel for accused Aakash.
Sh Mahender, Surety of accused Ankit is present.

Fresh Vakaltnama is filed on behalf of the accused
Aakash. The same is taken on record.

Accused Goldy has unable to explain the circumstances
for his non-appearance on the last date of hearing and NBW issued
against him on the last date of hearing.

Accused Goldy is taken into custody. His surety is not
present today. Let warrant of attachment be issued against surety.

An application for cancellation of NBW against the

accused Ankit @ Rohit has been filed, therein stating that his leg was broken on 12.6.2018, therefore, he could not appear before the court on that day. Ld counsel for accused Ankit was also not present being in Chandigarh and information in this regard could not be given to the court.

In view of the above, NBW issued against the accused be recalled. Previous surety also discharged. Fresh bail bond furnished and the same has been accepted.

Be put up fore PE on **20.12.2018.**

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
09.10.2018