

New Case No. 56955/14
FIR No. 346/14
PS : Uttam Nagar
State Vs. Rahul @ Shattewala etc.

24.05.2019

Present : Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Proxy counsel Rohit Sharma for Sh. Vineet Jain,
Ld. Counsel for accused Rahul, Vinod and Ravi.
Sh Zia Afroz, Ld Counsel for accused Goldy.
Sh. R.K. Yadav, Proxy counsel for accused
Gajender, Narender and Shamsuddin.

PW Retd. SI Narsing is present, however
discharged unexamined as main counsel for accused
persons are not available today. Heard. Allowed. Diet money
paid by the accused to the witness.

PW Inspector O.P Thakur has sent request.

No other PW is present.

Put up for PE on 09.09.2019. Let witnesses be
summoned for next date of hearing.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
24.05.2019