

New Case No. 57450/16
FIR No. 101/13
PS : Tilak Nagar
State Vs. Rakesh Pahalwan @ Rajesh etc.

15.01.2020

Present : Sh. Ram Pyara, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused on bail except accused Raju @ Kaku.

PW HC Rajinder and SI Anoop Singh are present for evidence, however, discharged unexamined as one of the accused is absent today.

Issue NBW against accused Raju @ Kaku and notice to his surety for 15.04.2020.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
15.01.2020