

SC no.57450/2016
State Vs.Rakesh Pehlwan
FIR no.101/2013
u/s. 399/402/34 IPC & 25/54/59 Arms Act
CNR no. DLWT01-001141-2013

05.04.2021

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rakesh Pehlwan present on bail.
Sh. Ashish Laroia, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Rakesh Pehlwan.
Other accused namely Raju @ Kaku and Sanjay @ Raju are absent.

Neither accused persons namely Raju @ Kaku and Sanjay @ Raju are present nor their counsel is present.

In these circumstances, issue NBW against both these accused persons with notice to their sureties.

Let case be re-notified for execution of NBW and also for PE on 20.05.2021.

(POORAN CHAND)
ASJ-02/West/Delhi
05.04.2021