

CNR No. DLWT01-000570-2021

SC No. 59/2021

State v. Atul Shokin

FIR No. 535/2020

PS: Paschim Vihar (West)

02.03.2022

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Atul Shokin is present on bail.

Examination-in-chief PW-5 ASI Shiv Charan, PW-6 HC Vinod Kumar and PW-7 ASI Jagdish Prasad recorded and cross-examination is deferred as the Ld. Counsel for the accused is stated to be hospitalized.

Put up for remaining PE on **02.05.2022**.

(Dharmesh Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/02.03.2022