

SC No. 59-2021
CNR No. DLWT01-000570-2021
FIR No. 535-2020
PS Paschim Vihar
U/Sec: 307 IPC & 25/54/59 Arms Act
State Vs. Atul Shokin

06.10.2022

Present: Sh. A.K. Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail.
Inspector Shyam Singh, SHO PS Paschim
Vihar.
Dr. V.R. Anand, Assistant Director (Ballistic),
FSL, Rohini, Delhi.

As per letter duly signed by Dr. Deepa Verma,
Director, FSL, Rohini, Delhi submitted by Dr. V.R. Anand
wherein, it is mentioned that the result shall be ready by
15.10.2022.

In these circumstances, one more opportunity is
granted for filing the FSL Result.

Put up for filing of FSL Result on **09.11.2022**.

(Sanjay Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/06.10.2022