

SC No. 59/21
FIR No. 535/20
PS : Paschim Vihar
State vs. Atul Shokin
CNR No. DLWT01-000570-2021

09.11.2022

Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge (West) is on leave today and the file is placed before me being the second link of Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge (West).

Present: Mr. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on Court bail.

SI Umesh Kumar is present on behalf of SHO PS Paschim Vihar and filed supplementary charge sheet, FSL letter forwarding Ballistics Report and permission u/s. 39 of Arms Act. Copy of the same are supplied to the accused.

Now, put up the matter for RPE on **12.01.2023**.

(Sunil Kumar Sharma)
2nd Link of Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/09.11.2022