

SC/59/2021
CNR No. DLWT01-000570-2021
Police Station: Paschim Vihar West
FIR No.: 535/2020
State Vs. Atul Shokin

16.1.2025

Present: Sh. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail with Sh. Ashok Chhikara, Advocate.
PW HC Sanjay, 1307 Crime is present.

Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor submits that PW HC Sanjay was member of Crime Team as Finger Print Proficient but did not lift any finger print as no such finger print was found at the spot. Accordingly, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor submits that he is giving up this witness. Witness is accordingly discharged.

Issue summons to MHC(M) with Register no.19 and 21, Sh. Deepak Yadav, Additional DCP for **29.1.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/16.1.2025