

Bail Appl. Nos.402/2026,403/2026 & 404/2026

State Vs. Kishore, Vinit and Nitin

FIR No.137/2025

PS Patel Nagar

U/s 309(4)/309(6)/310(2)/3(5) BNS

23.03.2026

Present : Sh. Abhishek Singh, Ld.Addl. PP for the State
assisted by Sh. Rinku Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the
complainant and complainant Amit Dixit.
Sh. Amit Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused
SI Roshan Lal in person.

This is application u/s 483 BNSS for grant of regular
bail on behalf of applicants/accused persons ***Kishore, Vinit and
Nitin.***

Today the same is fixed for appearance of IO/further
arguments.

Upon service of notice, IO is present.

Necessary clarifications have been obtained.

Otherwise, further arguments heard.

Put up the matter now on **01.04.2026** for orders.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI
23.03.2026