

CNR No. DLWT01-006178-2019

SC No.451/2019

State Vs. Shanti Devi & Ors.

FIR No.167/2019

PS PVW

U/s SC/ST Act

&

CC No. 5/2018

Kusum Lata Vs. State & Ors.

u/s 3 SC/ST Act

01.04.2026

Present : Sh. Inderpal Khokher, Ld. Counsel for the
complainant a/w complainant in person.

Sh. Ajay P. Tushir, Ld. Counsel for accused Sunil
Kakkar a/w accused Sunil in person.

Today, this matter is fixed for withdrawal of the
application u/s 173(8) Cr.P.C/arguments on the point of charge.

During the course of submissions, ld. Counsel for
the complainant has submitted that he does not wish to pursue the
application u/s 173(8).

Accordingly, the same is disposed of.

Otherwise, arguments heard on the point of charge.

Put up the matter now on 06.05.2026 for orders.

Also, list the connected complainant case on the date
fixed above.

(VINEET KUMAR)
ASJ-02/ WEST/ THC/DELHI
01.04.2026